

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25563/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013
in PIL No. 12216/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAVI CHANAKYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFinally, two weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve
unserved respondent no. 5.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.20
15:14:26 IST
Reason:(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master