

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25563/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013  
in PIL No. 12216/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RAVI CHANAKYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon&#39;ble Chamber Judge of this court had passed the  
following order on 18.8.2015 :

â- S Finally, two weeks&#39; time is granted to learned

counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

serve unserved respondent no.5â- \235

According to the office report, learned counsel for the

petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service upon

Respondent No.5.

2

The matter was called out twice, yet none appeared.

In the circumstances, this special leave petition is dismissed

for non-prosecution as against respondent No.5.

The Registry to proceed with the matter.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master